Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 kPa to 106 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 136 series
1000 μF / 25 V; ± 20 %
Nominal case size: Ø 12.5 mm x 25 mm; form TFA
Ordering code: MAL2 136 36102 E3
Former 12NC:    2222 136 36102
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR Rated capacitance at 100 Hz, tolerance ± 20 %
IR Rated RMS ripple current at 100 kHz, 105 °C
IL2 Max. leakage current after 2 min at UR
tan  Max. dissipation factor at 100 Hz
Z Max. impedance at 100 kHz
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
100 kHz
105 °C
(mA)
IL2
2 min
(µA)
tan 
100 Hz
Z
100 kHz
+20 °C
(m)
Z
100 kHz
-10 °C
(m)
FREQ.
CODE (1)
ORDERING CODE
MAL2136.......
BULK PACKAGING TAPED
FORM CA FORM CB FORM TFA
10
390 10 x 12 630 39 0.19 120 240 MF1 54391E3 64391E3 34391E3
470 10 x 12 630 47 0.19 120 240 MF1 54471E3 64471E3 34471E3
680 10 x 16 830 68 0.19 84 170 MF1 54681E3 64681E3 34681E3
1000 10 x 20 1000 100 0.19 62 130 MF1 54102E3 64102E3 34102E3
1000 12.5 x 16 940 100 0.19 76 160 MF1 94105E3 94106E3 94103E3
1200 10 x 25 1300 120 0.19 52 110 MF1 54122E3 64122E3 34122E3
1500 10 x 30 1400 150 0.19 44 88 MF1 94155E3 94156E3 -
1500 12.5 x 20 1300 150 0.19 46 92 MF1 54152E3 64152E3 34152E3
1800 12.5 x 20 1340 180 0.19 46 92 MF1 54182E3 64182E3 34182E3
2200 12.5 x 25 1700 220 0.21 34 68 MF1 54222E3 64222E3 34222E3
2700 12.5 x 31 2000 270 0.21 30 60 MF1 54272E3 64272E3 -
3300 16 x 20 1600 330 0.23 38 76 MF2 54332E3 64332E3 34332E3
3900 16 x 25 2100 390 0.23 28 56 MF2 54392E3 64392E3 34392E3
4700 16 x 31 2400 470 0.25 25 50 MF2 54472E3 64472E3 34472E3
5600 16 x 31 2400 560 0.27 25 50 MF2 54562E3 64562E3 34562E3
5600 18 x 25 2270 560 0.27 25 50 MF2 94565E3 94566E3 -
6800 16 x 35 2600 680 0.29 22 44 MF2 54682E3 64682E3 -
6800 18 x 31 2760 680 0.29 23 46 MF2 94685E3 94686E3 -
10 000 18 x 35 3180 1000 0.31 21 42 MF2 54103E3 64103E3 -
16
270 10 x 12 630 43 0.16 120 240 MF3 55271E3 65271E3 35271E3
330 10 x 12 630 53 0.16 120 240 MF3 55331E3 65331E3 35331E3
470 10 x 16 830 75 0.16 84 170 MF3 55471E3 65471E3 35471E3